UNIVERSIT Y

FORMERLY KNOWN AS UETR

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Date: Jan. 09, 2024

List of Holidays to be observed by the COER University during the year 2024:-

S.No. Holidays Date Days of week

1 Makar Sankrati January 15 Monday

2 Republic Day January 26 Frlday

3 Maha Shivratri March 08 Friday

4 Holi March 25-26 Monday, Tuesday

5 Id-ul-Fitr* April 11 Thursday

6 Ram Navami April 17 Wednesday

7 Mahavir Jayanti April 21 Sunday

8 Independence Day August 15 Thursday

9 Raksha Bandhan August 19 Monday

10 Janmashtami August 26 Monday

11 Ananta Chaturdashi September 16 Monday

12 Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday October 02 Wednesday !
13 Mahanavami October 11 Friday l
14 Dussehra (Vijaydashmi) October 12 Saturday

15 Choti Diwali October 30 Wednesday (
16 Diwali (Deepavali) October 31 Thursday ;
17 Govardhan Puja November 01 Friday

18 Bhai Dooj November 02 Saturday

19 Guru Nanak Jayanti November 15 Friday \
20 Christmas Day December 25 Wednesday l

*Subject to change on visibility of Moon.
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